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..+ STATE OF KANSAS Form CP-4
*STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION P

Give All Informatign!Complsately

Make Required Affidavit VVELL PLUGGING BECOBD

Mail or Déliver chnn to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

%il’llchnl‘;. I;(r::sdn‘:ay Stafford County. Sec 28 Twp 22 Rge. lh (#__(W) X
NORTH Locatmn as “NE/ CNWHSWKL" or footage from lines SW _SW NW
T T T Lease Owner. Petroleum, Tnc.
l ! Lease Name Tucker 9FY WellNo._1
I‘ 'I Office Address___ Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas
Al e e Character of We/l (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
. | | Date well completed December T, 19,_63_
: Sectilon 28 i Application for plugging filed Decenber _ 7, 19.63
| i Application for plugging approved December 7, 10.63
! | Plugging commenced December 7, 19 63
: Il Plugging completed: December 7, 19.63
—0_ A e Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation __NO Producable Zones.
[ }
! ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production = 19
. ] Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well comrectly on above . Yes
Section Plat menced? i -
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Archie Elving
Producing formation _ Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of WelLMFeet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. -
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION GONTENT FROM ] SIZE PUT IN PULLED DUT
‘ T U=5/87 " 2c];t None

Describo in detail the mapner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud Huid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
— . feet for each plug set.

Mudded up with heavy mud to 250' followed by wooden plug,

1/l sack hulls & 25 sacks cement. Mudded up with heavy mud

~ to-L0t, followed by wodden plug & 1/h sack hulls. Placed
10 sacks of cement on top of hulls to base of well eellar.

] e L
STATE %RPUH» AN RAMMISSION

nEG ‘ [ J3
NELRN
...m%m‘nnw 3]
"U‘“'.“f.‘-h,m YK AnEHT
| =27~ S
(1f additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor Garvey Drilling Company
Address Route 2, Great Bend, Kansas
STATE OF MKANSAS , COUNTY OF_BARTON
onte Chadd (employeo of owaer) or (GAAAEAAD, of tho sbove-described

well, being first duly swom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God. M%%‘/Dlst Prod. Supt.
(Signature) "

oute 2, Great Bend, Kansas
{Addresa)

SusscRIBED AN SworN To before me this 2ith day of Decegber W N 19 63

My commission expires, SE_Utember 23, 1967 . ot “ Notary Public.
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Petroleum, lInc,

comeAny

FARM Tucker Na.

4034%
11-27-63

TOTAL DEPTH

QoMM

CONTRACTOR

CASING

COMP.

Garvey Drllling Conp&ﬂy

-8 5fa“ @ 254" w/225 sx

- o

WELL LOG

17-185. 113540000

B5EC.

281=228=:1@w
SW SW N

Loc.

COUNTY

Stafford

12-7-63

ELEVATION

1957 DF

L&A

PRODUTTION

» FIBURES INDICATE B80TTOM OF FORMATIONS

256"
, 8101
880"
915+
1700"-

19607

2230¢
25551
27601
3951
3215¢*
3330¢
235151
3830°
30940!
39907
40007
40341
40341

State of

Kansas

s » B Ss
County of___'Ba:cj:anM______

Surface So0ll and Shale
Anhydrite. ’
Shale-and Shells
Aphydrite -

Shale and Shells
Lime . and Shale.

Lime

Lime and Shale |
Shale w/Lime Streaks
Shale and: Lime

Lime

Lime and Shale

Shale and Lima

Lime

Lime and Ghart

Simpson

Sandy Shale..and Lime
Lime and Shale

RTD

EIVED
STATE CORPORATION FOMBISSH

DECZ?T%ﬂ

O o
ERVATION DIWISeT
CONS\mch.ta Kansas

T—wqaam-mr—ﬁ%ep,ﬂn

upon oath state the above and foregoing is a true and correet copy of the log of the. Tucker F-1

of Qag vay Drilli ng Co apany _

well.

Subseribed and sworn to before: me this !6 '_th day of Blac

My Commission Expires: Sapi:em’b@x;’ 95 3@ |_967




